3
17
3
V
A
LV
E
S

4 = 5/3 o.c.
5 = 5/3 p.c.
CODIFICATION KEY
BDB = Solenoid valves with electrical
 connection 24 V DC,
 with connector M12
Coils and connectors included
6 = 3/2+3/2 NC-NC
7 = 3/2+3/2 NC-NO
8 = 3/2+3/2 NO-NO
c.c. = closed centres     o.c. = open centres      p.c. = pressurized centres
4
Series Size
3 = 18 mm
4 = 26 mm
BDA = Valves and solenoid valves
Control 14 Return 12
0 = Pneumomechanical spring
1 = Mechanical spring
2 = Pneumatic not amplifi ed
3 = Pneumatic amplifi ed
3 = Pneumatic amplifi ed
4 = Electrical amplifi ed only DC
5 = Electrical amplifi ed DC/AC
Coils and connectors not included, to be purchased separately
4 = Electrical amplifi ed only DC
5 = Electrical amplifi ed DC/AC
7 = Electrical not amplifi ed only DC
8 = Electrical not amplifi ed DC/AC
U05 Coils side 15 mm Nominal fl ow rate (Nl/min)
-
-
DD-040
DD-041
DD-050
DD-051
DD-060
DD-070
Frequency
V DC V AC
Nominal voltage
Part No.